

Elmira Little League

2021 Parent/Player Code of Conduct

The essential elements of character building and ethics in sports are the foundations of sportsmanship and are demonstrated by the core principles of respect, responsibility, fairness, and good citizenship. As an Elmira Little League Player/Parent representing District 6, I hereby pledge to provide positive support, care, and encouragement for each child participating in sectional play by adhering to the following code of conduct:

- I will encourage good sportsmanship by demonstrating positive support at all times.
- I will not engage in any kind of unsportsmanlike conduct with any official, coach, player or parent such as booing and taunting, refusing to shake hands, or using profane language.
- I will respect the officials and their authority during games.
- I will not confront coaches or managers at any time during games.

I understand that if any parent/ player does not follow these codes of conduct, disciplinary action will be taken with individual according to Little League International and Elmira Little League Board Members. Such action could be but is not limited to game, property or league suspension.

Note (for All-Star division of play only Rookie – Senior)

I also agree that as a parent/player if chosen to participate on an All-Star team for the 2021 season, upon commitment to play I understand all practices and games are mandatory. I understand that there are additional registration fees for the All-Star teams and that fees must be paid prior to player participation on team. If chosen as an All-Star player my commitment to the team is through August of 2021, which includes tournaments approved by Elmira Little League to participate in.



